

Exhibit A May 28th, 2024 10:00 AM - RESURFACING PHASE I BID LETTING				Engineering Estimate		Effingham Asphalt 1601 W Wabash Ave Effingham IL 62401	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, Mix "C", N70	985	Tons	\$ 135.00	\$ 132,975.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 123,125.00
2	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "C", N70	1,240	Tons	\$ 135.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 155,000.00
3	HMA Surface Removal	1	L. Sum	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 89,550.00	\$ 89,550.00
4	Asphalt Fiber Additive	2,225	Lbs.	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,375.00
5	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	702	Tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,312.00
6	Adjust with New Sanitary Frame and Lid	4	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00
7	Paint Pavement Marking – Line 4"	956	Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,824.00
8	Paint Pavement Marking – Line 6"	320	Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00
9	Paint Pavement Marking – Line 8"	22	Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 242.00
10	Paint Pavement Marking – Line 24"	273	Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,730.00
11	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	153	Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,366.00
12	Combination Curb and Gutter B-4.12	472	Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 27,848.00
13	Inlets, Type A, Type 3V Frame and Gate	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00
14	Storm Sewer, Class A Type II - RCP, 12"	45	Ft.	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,880.00
15	Driveway Removal and Replacement	37	Sq. Yd.	\$ 26.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 8,214.00
16	Detectable Warnings	50	Sq. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00
17	Sidewalk Removal	1,989	Sq. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,458.75
18	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk-4"	2,276	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,416.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk-8"	210	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,990.00
20	Cleanup	1	L. Sum	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 20,540.00
21	Traffic Control Complete	1	L Sum	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 17,839.79	\$ 17,839.79

Corrections in Red

TOTAL

\$ 583,681.00

TOTAL

\$ 586,810.54